
Tentative Agreement:
Term: 3 years (to 12/10/22)  

Wages:
Effective Dates          Wage Increase
06/28/20                                3.50%
06/27/21                                  3.25%
06/26/22                                3.25%

Medical: Medical premium cost sharing split (County/
Employee) 88% 12% effective plan year 2022

Dental: Increase Dental Maximum from $1550 to $1675 
in plan year 2020; from $1675 to $1,775 in plan year 
2021; and from $1,775 to $1,900 in plan year 2022

County Allowance
County increases County Allowance from $1,100 to 
1,200 in plan year 2022

Share the Savings
County increases Share the Savings by $100 in each 
level in plan year 2020

Have questions or want more information 
on contract extension talks, contact your 
chapter leaders or 
field representatives.

General Chapter: President, Tina Tapia 
Email: tina.tapia@acgov.org | 510-589-
1927
Social Services Agency, President: 
Cara Williams Email: cpwillia@acgov.org 
| 510-395-0283 (email is preferred)
Behavioral Health Services, 
President:Yeon Park Email: 
yeon.park@seiu1021.org | 510-725- 5167

FIELD REPS: 
Angela Osayande: angela.osayande@
seiu1021.org
Blake Huntsman: blake.huntsman@
seiu1021.org
Karen Williams: karen.williams@
seiu1021.org

Monday 4/15 Tuesday 4/16 Wednesday 4/17 Thursday 4/18

100 Oak Street Room D 
12pm-5pm

100 Oak Street Room D 
12pm-5pm

100 Oak Street Room D 
12pm-5pm

100 Oak Street Room D 
12pm-5pm

Dept Child Support
5569 Girbraltar Dr., 
Lunch Rm, Pleasanton  
12pm-2pm

Recorder’s Office   
1106 Madison St., 
2nd Flr Conf Rm, 
Oakland 12pm-2pm

Santa Rita Jail          
5325 Broder Blvd 
Dublin,  CA.  
Santa Rita Media Room              
11pm-2pm

Public Works Dept.  
399 Elmhurst St.,  
Auditorium, Hayward 
12pm-2pm

Fairmont Cafeteria 
15400 Foothill Blvd, San 
Leandro, CA          
12pm-2pm

Public Health           
1000 Broadway,              
5 fl conf. rm 5000A 
12pm-2pm

Santa Rita Jail 
5325 Broder Blvd 
Dublin,  CA.  
Santa Rita Media Room 
4pm-7pm

Fremont Library 
4000 Stevenson Blvd, 
Conf Rm A, Fremont    
12pm-2pm

Creekside     
1000 San Leandro Blvd, 
2nd floor Lunch Room,              
San Leandro           
12pm-2pm      

Cove                             
2000 Embarcadero, 4th 
Flr Conf Rm Strawberry 
Canyon Rm 12pm-2pm  

Airport                        
8990 Earhart Rd., Oakland 
Lunch room 12pm-2pm

Environmental Health  
1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy 
1st flr conf rm 101 12pm-
2pm

PID 7751 Edgewater, 
Oakland, Rose Room 
12pm-1pm

Glenn Dyer Jail          
550 6th St,                     
2nd Conf Rm,             
2pm-4pm

Eastmont                   
7200 Bancroft Ave., 
Coliseum Room 1st floor, 
Oakland  12pm-3:30pm

8477 Enterprise, Sequoyah 
Room 3rd foor 12pm-
3:30pm

North Oakland, 2000 San 
Pablo Oakland Room 2nd 
floor 11:30-2pm

SEIU 1021 
RATIFICATION VOTING LOCATIONS AND TIMES


